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Project
Code

TrEdmst

8017QJ

3266RS

3051RG

3054RG

8015QJ

3049RG

3050RG

3429RO

34209RO

List of sports facilities projects under construction

IEE RN e TR H

Project Title
TiEamE

Redevelopment of the Hong Kong Sports Institute
- preparatory works

EEREE R E R TE - B TE

Redevelopment of Victoria Park Swimming Pool
Complex
XA TN B A GEEE R TR

Redevelopment of Kwun Tong Swimming Pool
Complex and Kwun Tong Recreation Ground
EERE: TN e SR RN e

Town Park, indoor velodrome-cum-sports centre in
Area 45, Tseung Kwan O

LRSS TSN E - ENHES KA EEE

Redevelopment of the Hong Kong Sports Institute
TR B i S e

Public library and indoor recreation centre in Area
3, Yuen Long
TCRASESE A EEE KA A R

District open space, sports centre and library in
Area 74, Tseung Kwan O

PR TAE St R TEH ~ AR A 8
HH

Open space in Area 117, Tin Shui Wai
RIKE B L1LTE R At

Local open space at Chung Yee Street, Kowloon
City
FJUREIH S R A PR 3

F1H

Approved
Project
Estimate ($M)

BATREE
(E&ETTE)

52.90

1,197.70

1,323.80

1,129.70

1,707.50

704.10

749.20

232.30

88.80

Works Start Date
BT HEH

10/2007

08/2009

11/2009

03/2010

03/2009

07/2010

09/2011

08/2012

08/2012

Annex |

W E—

Anticipated
Completion Date

FHETE THH

03/2014

Phase 1 55—[&ES -
12/2012

Phase 2 55 —[RES -
12/2014

Phase 1 55— ES -
12/2012

Phase 2 55 —[RES -
12/2014

Q3 2013

09/2014

2015

10/2014

08/2014

03/2014



Approved

Project . . Project Anticipated
Code Prlq;gc%';gle Estimate ($M) Worgjsjs:télrﬁtﬂDate Completion Date
T2 RAETEER e T HEA
(B&TTE)

10 3055RG  Sports centre, community hall and district library 1,084.00 12/2012 02/2016
in Area 14B, Sha Tin
VYHSE14BIERS F R ~ B g Ky EEEE

11 3443RO Runway Park at Kai Tak, Kowloon City District - 169.70 08/2012 12/2013

Phase 1
TR B E AN - S —HA

F2H



2011 & 2012 £E“M” SLpssEEh

bt —

BH EAE T _ SR ik
=T BER FHEE4EE
2011 4
1 [EfTEASELMR 2011 FAEFARHE4EE| 65000 5000 iE 1
2 B ST BEPE C RS | FBEkE g 200 120 000 100
2011
3 [BEIK 2011 R ZHERESEE-HHE | TR 260 24 000 1320
4 SR OREEREFIEEE 2011 BRI IR 250 350 20
5 | REEEEASNANEKE 2011 TNk 120 14 800 640
6 (2011 EZEfZ= MG AL Rl AR EEEK | BRI E 100 4000 52
NHIE
7 |YONEX-SUNRISE 2011 FH#&ENAFHP | EF AP EERE S 250 23000 820
EIREFEEE OSIM HH TP R AR 2
EX]
8 [miREHEEHRERARE 2011 HFAE R ATREE 100 38 000 200
Ak 66 000 229 000
o 3100
et 295 000
2012 £
1 EFTEBEAM 2012 TEFARHLAEE| 70000 5000 iE 1
i BMX & i R 100 3000 300
Bz E S S ARG C AMERE | AR g 240 120 000 100
2012
4 |FAEEKE Citibank Ef&TC AEER | IR T 300 7 500 300
£
5 5B/ VaEBEREAE gt YRS | FARN S 8700 | 426 600 385
IR EEE SR B R
6 |F/NEE AR S SEEET-2012 HEREENEg 800 8 200 1615
WDSF A4S Ry
7 [FriFAEEK 2012 RS BTN | SRR KAEE | 1700 - 1
7Kk SR R
R EE S AMBREE 2012 BRIk 100 15 000 100
HtR TS BRI A BHEE 2012 Fa e PR 140 36 000 280
10 [YONEX-SUNRISE Z—ZE—"FHE |FAAPIERES 300 25 000 800
BESPIEER $RIEEE OSIM S
BEZRT
11 | =B —CEEREMNIERESREE | FBREIRE g 100 4000 £ 2
BERR AR
HHE 82 000 650 000
— 3880
et 730 000
5 AR ARSI R B EEE

it 2 0 QAR E BT LEISIEE (Al EahiEiE 300 A ) BB E-FEAE FOAEES -
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